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Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys 1m, Preliminary

Oliver Dingley (1992) -- Shamrock Diving Club 1

101B 1 1.3 8.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.5   24.5 31.85 31.85  Forward Dive

203C 1 2.0 8.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 43.00 74.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5   18.5 38.85 113.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 65.10 178.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5   23.0 69.00 247.80  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 1 3.2 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5   24.0 76.80 324.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Yona Knight-Wisdom (1995) -- Jamaica 2=

103C 1 1.6 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0   24.5 39.20 39.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 34.40 73.60  Back Dive

5132D 1 2.2 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0   23.0 50.60 124.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 1 3.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 60.45 184.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5   21.0 63.00 247.65  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205C 1 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 54.00 301.65  Back 2½ Somersaults

Jack Haslam (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2=

103B 1 1.7 8.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5   23.0 39.10 39.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0   23.0 36.80 75.90  Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 110.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 63.00 173.55  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5335D 1 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5   21.0 63.00 236.55  Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists

405C 1 3.1 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 65.10 301.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Sam Thornton (1996) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 4

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0   22.5 33.75 33.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0   22.0 35.20 68.95  Back Dive

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 46.20 115.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 1 3.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 58.90 174.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 51.00 225.05  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

107C 1 3.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 49.50 274.55  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Jack Ffrench (1996) -- Shamrock Diving Club 5

201B 1 1.6 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 32.00 32.00  Back Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 27.30 59.30  Forward Dive

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 106.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 58.50 164.60  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 46.80 211.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 46.25 257.65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Max Showalter (1997) -- Duke Diving CLub 6

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 44.00 75.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 32.00 107.20  Back Dive

105B 1 2.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 44.20 151.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 42.90 194.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

305C 1 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 58.50 252.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys 1m, Preliminary

Charlie Retter (1993) -- Duke Diving CLub 7

401B 1 1.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0   23.0 34.50 34.50  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 64.25  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 39.90 104.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 50.70 154.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   21.5 49.45 204.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 249.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Aaron Daniels-Freeman (1996) -- Duke Diving CLub 8

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 30.00 30.00  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 63.15  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 44.00 107.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 7.0   18.0 46.80 153.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 42.00 195.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 52.00 247.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

William Hallam (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 9

101B 1 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 27.30 27.30  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 36.55 63.85  Back Dive

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 48.00 111.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 42.90 154.75  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

305C 1 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 39.00 193.75  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.0 49.40 243.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Connor Callahan (1998) -- Duke Diving CLub 10

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 31.45 62.90  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 95.70  Back Dive

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 41.40 137.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   19.0 47.50 184.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405C 1 3.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 55.80 240.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Ben Sambrook (1994) -- Cambridge Dive Team 11

101B 1 1.3 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.5 29.25 29.25  Forward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 32.00 61.25  Back Dive

5233D 1 2.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.5 48.75 110.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 1 2.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 54.60 164.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   12.0 36.00 200.60  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 37.20 237.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Hayden Liggins (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 12

401B 1 1.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   23.0 34.50 34.50  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5   20.5 32.80 67.30  Back Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 108.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 35.10 143.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 44.40 187.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 49.60 237.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club 13

103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 67.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.5 34.85 102.30  Reverse Dive

105B 1 2.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 45.50 147.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 36.80 184.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 230.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys 1m, Preliminary

Quinlan Deval (1998) -- Duke Diving CLub 14

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 42.90 42.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 70.95  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 30.00 100.95  Inward Dive

105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 41.60 142.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 34.50 177.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 1 3.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 43.40 220.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy 15

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.5 33.15 57.15  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 93.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 135.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 178.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 3.5 3.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 29.90 208.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

Joshua McAllister (1999) -- Luton Diving Club 16

103C 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 37.80 67.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 99.70  Reverse Dive

105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 136.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 38.00 174.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 32.40 207.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Holt Gray (1998) -- Duke Diving CLub 17

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 7.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 60.20  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 87.95  Inward Dive

105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 41.60 129.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 28.60 158.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

303C 1 2.1 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 199.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Connor Slater (1998) -- Duke Diving CLub 18

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 37.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 24.75 62.15  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 5.0   12.5 20.00 82.15  Back Dive

203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 37.95 120.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 153.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 35.10 188.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ben Patrick (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 19

201C 1 1.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 45.05  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.5 3.5 2.5 4.5 3.5   11.5 25.30 70.35  Forward Double Somersault

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 106.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 35.20 141.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.5 30.45 172.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Seth Coley (1997) -- Duke Diving CLub 20

301B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.5 19.55 19.55  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 52.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 76.55  Inward Dive

405C 1 3.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 41.85 118.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   8.5 19.55 137.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 33.60 171.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys 1m, Preliminary

Harvey Travis (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 21

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 57.00  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 28.35 85.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 1 2.1 2.5 1.0 1.5 2.5 2.0   6.0 12.60 97.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 124.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 39.60 164.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys 1m, Final

Oliver Dingley (1992) -- Shamrock Diving Club 1

405C 1 3.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 60.45 60.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0   22.5 67.50 127.95  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 1 3.2 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0   23.5 75.20 203.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Yona Knight-Wisdom (1995) -- Jamaica 2

105B 1 2.6 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 62.40 62.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.5 8.0   23.5 70.50 132.90  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5335D 1 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.5 64.50 197.40  Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists

Sam Thornton (1996) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 3

405C 1 3.1 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   20.5 63.55 63.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0   21.5 64.50 128.05  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 1 3.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   21.0 67.20 195.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Jack Haslam (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

305C 1 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 64.50 64.50  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5335D 1 3.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 6.5   22.0 66.00 130.50  Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists

405C 1 3.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 38.75 169.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Jack Ffrench (1996) -- Shamrock Diving Club 5

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 46.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

305C 1 3.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 52.50 99.30  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 50.00 149.30  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Max Showalter (1997) -- Duke Diving CLub 6

105B 1 2.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 54.60 54.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 50.70 105.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

305C 1 3.0 4.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 40.50 145.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys 3m, Preliminary

Oliver Dingley (1992) -- Shamrock Diving Club 1

203C 3 1.9 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 42.75 42.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 8.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 42.75 85.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.0 41.80 127.30  Reverse Dive

107B 3 3.1 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0   23.5 72.85 200.15  Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 3 3.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 57.80 257.95  Inward 3½ Somersaults

5253B 3 3.4 7.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0   21.0 71.40 329.35  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sam Thornton (1996) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 2

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5   22.5 40.50 40.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 8.5 8.5 9.0 8.5 8.0   25.5 48.45 88.95  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 42.75 131.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5253B 3 3.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 61.20 192.90  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405B 3 3.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 60.00 252.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 69.75 322.65  Forward 3½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys 3m, Preliminary

Matty Lee (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 3

103B 3 1.6 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0   23.5 37.60 37.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 38.70 76.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 8.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0   22.0 41.80 118.10  Reverse Dive

405B 3 3.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 55.50 173.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 74.40 248.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 67.50 315.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

James Denny (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 4

401C 3 1.3 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 27.30 27.30  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 30.10 57.40  Forward Dive

205B 3 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.5 8.0   23.0 69.00 126.40  Back 2½ Somersaults

5154B 3 3.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 61.20 187.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists

307C 3 3.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 63.00 250.60  Reverse 3½ Somersaults

407C 3 3.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 52.70 303.30  Inward 3½ Somersaults

Jack Haslam (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 36.90 36.90  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0   23.0 43.70 80.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.5 45.00 125.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

107B 3 3.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 51.15 176.75  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5337D 3 3.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 70.00 246.75  Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists

407C 3 3.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 44.20 290.95  Inward 3½ Somersaults

Yona Knight-Wisdom (1995) -- Jamaica 6

205B 3 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 60.00 60.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

101C 3 1.4 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 30.80 90.80  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.5   23.5 30.55 121.35  Inward Dive

107B 3 3.1 7.5 7.0 8.5 7.5 8.0   23.0 71.30 192.65  Forward 3½ Somersaults

307C 3 3.5 3.0 2.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 31.50 224.15  Reverse 3½ Somersaults

5154B 3 3.4 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 64.60 288.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Ben Sambrook (1994) -- Cambridge Dive Team 7

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   22.0 35.20 35.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.0 38.00 73.20  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 44.10 117.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 55.80 173.10  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5154B 3 3.4 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 56.10 229.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists

205B 3 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 54.00 283.20  Back 2½ Somersaults

Max Showalter (1997) -- Duke Diving CLub 8

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 37.05 69.05  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 37.80 106.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 57.35 164.20  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 54.00 218.20  Back 2½ Somersaults

5154B 3 3.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 56.10 274.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Aaron Daniels-Freeman (1996) -- Duke Diving CLub 9

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 37.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201C 3 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   20.5 34.85 72.65  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.5 40.85 113.50  Reverse Dive

107C 3 2.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 54.60 168.10  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 48.00 216.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 3 2.7 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 55.35 271.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys 3m, Preliminary

Connor Callahan (1998) -- Duke Diving CLub 10

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 4.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 42.00 70.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 37.80 108.60  Back Dive

205C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 40.60 149.20  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 56.00 205.20  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 52.65 257.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Elliot Beeden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 11

101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 23.10  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 25.20 48.30  Inward Dive

205C 3 2.8 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 56.00 104.30  Back 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 51.80 156.10  Forward 3½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 47.60 203.70  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 51.00 254.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Jack Ffrench (1996) -- Shamrock Diving Club 12

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 34.20 60.80  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 100.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 49.00 149.40  Back 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 47.60 197.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 54.00 251.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Hayden Liggins (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 13

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.5 38.70 72.30  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 106.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 37.80 144.75  Forward 3½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 47.60 192.35  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 55.35 247.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club 14

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 39.90 71.10  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 42.00 113.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5235D 3 2.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5   16.0 44.80 157.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

205C 3 2.8 3.0 2.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.0 30.80 188.70  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 49.95 238.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Quinlan Deval (1998) -- Duke Diving CLub 15

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 42.00 42.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 73.35  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 93.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.0   16.0 44.80 138.15  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 44.80 182.95  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 48.60 231.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Connor Slater (1998) -- Duke Diving CLub 16

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 59.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 34.20 93.95  Back Dive

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 47.60 141.55  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 43.40 184.95  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 45.90 230.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys 3m, Preliminary

Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy 17

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 35.70 35.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 29.70 65.40  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 28.80 94.20  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 137.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 44.55 181.95  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 41.25 223.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Charlie Retter (1993) -- Duke Diving CLub 18

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.5 34.40 34.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 4.0   18.0 34.20 68.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 42.00 110.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

107C 3 2.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 30.80 141.40  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 33.00 174.40  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 36.45 210.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Holt Gray (1998) -- Duke Diving CLub 19

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 36.00 65.60  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 103.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 3 2.8 2.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 1.5   8.0 22.40 125.80  Forward 3½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 35.10 160.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 49.00 209.90  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Joshua McAllister (1999) -- Luton Diving Club 20

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 34.20 65.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 32.30 97.70  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 48.00 145.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0   6.0 16.20 161.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.0   19.0 45.60 207.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Harvey Travis (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 21

103B 3 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 36.75 67.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   18.0 34.20 101.35  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 127.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 37.00 164.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 207.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Kieran Judd (1999) -- Southend Diving 22

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 31.50 55.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 23.75 79.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5   15.5 43.40 122.65  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 30.80 153.45  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 24.30 177.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Seth Coley (1997) -- Duke Diving CLub 23

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 30.60  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 53.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 28.35 82.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

305C 3 2.8 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.5 23.80 105.95  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 33.75 139.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   10.0 28.00 167.70  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys 3m, Preliminary

Ben Patrick (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 24

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 57.30  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.5 23.75 81.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 6.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 109.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5   10.0 19.00 128.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 155.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

William Hallam (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club (withdrew) 25

201B 3 1.8 8.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.5 42.30 42.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 34.20 76.50  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 8.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0   24.0 45.60 122.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 122.10  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 122.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405B 3 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 122.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys 3m, Final

Jack Haslam (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

305B 3 3.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 61.50 61.50  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 65.10 126.60  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5337D 3 3.5 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.5 8.5   26.5 92.75 219.35  Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists

Matty Lee (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 2

205B 3 3.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   23.0 69.00 69.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.5 75.95 144.95  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5   24.0 72.00 216.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Yona Knight-Wisdom (1995) -- Jamaica 3

5337D 3 3.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 75.25 75.25  Reverse 1½ Som 3½ Twists

405B 3 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5   22.5 67.50 142.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

307C 3 3.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 64.75 207.50  Reverse 3½ Somersaults

James Denny (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 4

207C 3 3.6 4.5 4.5 5.5 3.5 5.0   14.0 50.40 50.40  Back 3½ Somersaults

5154B 3 3.4 8.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0   23.5 79.90 130.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists

109C 3 3.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   20.0 76.00 206.30  Forward 4½ Somersaults

Oliver Dingley (1992) -- Shamrock Diving Club 5

407C 3 3.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 64.60 64.60  Inward 3½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 54.00 118.60  Back 2½ Somersaults

5253B 3 3.4 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 74.80 193.40  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sam Thornton (1996) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 6

107B 3 3.1 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   23.0 71.30 71.30  Forward 3½ Somersaults

305B 3 3.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 55.50 126.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5253B 3 3.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 66.30 193.10  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys Platform, Preliminary

Kyle Kothari (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

103B 10 1.6 8.0 9.5 8.0 9.0 9.0   26.0 41.60 41.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 8.5 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.5   26.0 52.00 93.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 9.0 9.5 8.0 6.5 9.0   26.0 49.40 143.00  Reverse Dive

407C 10 3.2 8.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 8.5   25.5 81.60 224.60  Inward 3½ Somersaults

207C 10 3.3 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   12.5 41.25 265.85  Back 3½ Somersaults

6245D 10 3.6 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 70.20 336.05  Armstand Back Double Somersault 2½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys Platform, Preliminary

James Denny (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 2

101B 10 1.5 8.5 9.0 8.0 8.5 8.5   25.5 38.25 38.25  Forward Dive

201B 10 1.8 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5   25.5 45.90 84.15  Back Dive

403B 10 2.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 42.00 126.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.0 70.40 196.55  Inward 3½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.2 8.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5   22.0 70.40 266.95  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

307C 10 3.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.5 6.5   18.5 62.90 329.85  Reverse 3½ Somersaults

Hayden Liggins (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

103B 10 1.6 8.0 8.5 8.0 9.0 8.0   24.5 39.20 39.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 8.5 9.0 8.5 8.5 8.5   25.5 48.45 87.65  Reverse Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.5   23.5 47.00 134.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

107C 10 2.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 48.60 183.25  Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 7.5 8.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   21.5 68.80 252.05  Inward 3½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 45.00 297.05  Back 2½ Somersaults

Charlie Retter (1993) -- Duke Diving CLub 4

403B 10 2.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 45.00 45.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.0 8.0   24.0 43.20 88.20  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 37.05 125.25  Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5   22.5 54.00 179.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.5   22.5 60.75 240.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 8.0 6.5 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.5 56.40 296.40  Armstand Double Somersault

Elliot Beeden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

403B 10 2.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 42.00 42.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 10 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   20.0 32.00 74.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 5.0 7.0   20.0 36.00 110.00  Back Dive

407C 10 3.2 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   20.0 64.00 174.00  Inward 3½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.8 8.0 9.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   23.0 64.40 238.40  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 10 2.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.0 55.10 293.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Quinlan Deval (1998) -- Duke Diving CLub 6

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0   18.5 38.85 69.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 33.30 102.55  Armstand Somersault

107C 7.5 2.8 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5   22.0 61.60 164.15  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 54.00 218.15  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.5 66.65 284.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Ben Sambrook (1994) -- Cambridge Dive Team 7

103B 10 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.5 8.0   22.5 36.00 36.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 44.00 80.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   19.5 37.05 117.05  Reverse Dive

405C 5 3.1 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 46.50 163.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 46.50 210.05  Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 52.50 262.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Max Showalter (1997) -- Duke Diving CLub 8

103B 10 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 37.00 67.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 96.65  Back Dive

107B 10 3.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 60.00 156.65  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 10 2.9 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 60.90 217.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

614B 10 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5   16.5 39.60 257.15  Armstand Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys Platform, Preliminary

Connor Callahan (1998) -- Duke Diving CLub 9

103B 10 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 10 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 45.15 70.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 10 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 39.00 109.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

405B 10 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 54.60 164.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 49.00 213.35  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 43.50 256.85  Back 2½ Somersaults

Joshua McAllister (1999) -- Luton Diving Club 10

403B 10 2.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.5   23.0 46.00 46.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   21.0 39.90 85.90  Reverse Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 32.40 118.30  Back Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   18.5 37.00 155.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

614B 10 2.4 8.0 8.5 7.0 8.5 7.0   23.5 56.40 211.70  Armstand Double Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 44.40 256.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Henry Biggs (1999) -- Luton Diving Club 11

103B 10 1.6 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 36.00 36.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 10 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 39.00 75.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 10 1.9 8.0 8.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   23.0 43.70 118.70  Reverse Dive

205C 7.5 2.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 47.60 166.30  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 54.00 220.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.5 35.00 255.30  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Scott Palmer (1999) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

403B 10 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 36.00 36.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.0 32.40 68.40  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   18.5 35.15 103.55  Reverse Dive

5251B 10 2.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 44.20 147.75  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 49.95 197.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 10 2.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 4.5   16.0 43.20 240.90  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Holt Gray (1998) -- Duke Diving CLub 13

103B 10 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 37.05 69.05  Reverse Dive

5132D 7.5 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 104.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 38.40 143.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5   17.0 45.90 189.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.0 50.40 239.45  Back 2½ Somersaults

Kieran Judd (1999) -- Southend Diving 14

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 7.5 1.9 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 35.15 63.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.5   17.0 37.40 101.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

303C 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 136.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 51.80 187.80  Back 2½ Somersaults

107C 10 2.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 40.50 228.30  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Connor Slater (1998) -- Duke Diving CLub 15

103B 10 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 7.5 7.5 6.5 8.0 7.0   22.0 39.60 70.00  Back Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 99.70  Armstand Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 141.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 31.05 172.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 7.5 2.8 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 44.80 217.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys Platform, Preliminary

Seth Coley (1997) -- Duke Diving CLub 16

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 37.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 65.85  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 28.80 94.65  Armstand Somersault

5132D 5 2.2 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 37.40 132.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 7.5 2.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 43.20 175.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 7.5 2.8 4.5 6.0 4.5 3.5 4.5   13.5 37.80 213.05  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Aaron Daniels-Freeman (1996) -- Duke Diving CLub 17

103B 10 1.6 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 38.40 38.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 10 1.8 8.5 8.5 8.0 9.0 8.0   25.0 45.00 83.40  Back Dive

301B 10 1.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0   24.0 45.60 129.00  Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 40.80 169.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 43.20 213.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 213.00 1Armstand Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Boys Platform, Final

James Denny (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 1

109C 10 3.7 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.5 83.25 83.25  Forward 4½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.2 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0   24.0 76.80 160.05  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

307C 10 3.4 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 52.70 212.75  Reverse 3½ Somersaults

Kyle Kothari (1998) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

407C 10 3.2 9.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 8.0   25.0 80.00 80.00  Inward 3½ Somersaults

207C 10 3.3 6.0 6.5 4.5 5.0 6.5   17.5 57.75 137.75  Back 3½ Somersaults

6245D 10 3.6 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 54.00 191.75  Armstand Back Double Somersault 2½ Twists

Hayden Liggins (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

5152B 10 2.9 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 65.25 65.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

407C 10 3.2 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 8.0   21.0 67.20 132.45  Inward 3½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 43.50 175.95  Back 2½ Somersaults

Elliot Beeden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

407C 10 3.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 57.60 57.60  Inward 3½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.8 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 63.00 120.60  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 10 2.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.0 55.10 175.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Charlie Retter (1993) -- Duke Diving CLub 5

201B 7.5 1.8 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5   24.0 43.20 43.20  Back Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5   23.0 55.20 98.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.5 56.40 154.80  Armstand Double Somersault

Quinlan Deval (1998) -- Duke Diving CLub 6

5132D 7.5 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 5.5   20.5 43.05 43.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 5 3.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 51.00 94.05  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 49.60 143.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys 1m, Preliminary

Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 1

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 41.80 41.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 28.50 70.30  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 103.45  Reverse Dive

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 37.95 141.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   18.5 44.40 185.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 39.00 224.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys 1m, Preliminary

Anthony Harding (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 2

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 32.30 57.05  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5   17.0 37.40 94.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 43.70 138.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 42.90 181.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 41.60 222.65  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 4.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 59.55  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 94.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 37.95 132.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 171.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 46.80 218.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

103B 1 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 62.05  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 26.00 88.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 40.70 128.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 50.40 179.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 212.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Lewis Irons (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 5

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 54.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 30.60 85.20  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   16.5 36.30 121.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 48.10 169.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 42.00 211.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Tony Miller (2000) -- Shamrock Diving Club 6

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 38.50 61.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.5 35.00 96.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.5   12.0 25.20 122.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 44.40 166.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5   16.5 39.60 206.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Tyler Lane (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 60.35  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 93.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 124.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 39.60 164.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 32.00 196.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

William Osborne (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8=

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 57.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 85.00  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 36.30 121.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 44.40 165.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 193.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys 1m, Preliminary

Bron Jenkinson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 8=

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 34.00 64.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 91.80  Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 131.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 164.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 28.80 193.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 10

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 60.25  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 34.00 94.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 5.0   11.0 26.40 120.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 156.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 35.00 191.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Elliot Moorhouse (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 60.90  Inward Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   15.0 30.00 90.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 126.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 162.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0   11.0 26.40 188.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 12

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   21.0 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 22.40 53.90  Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 3.0 6.0   14.5 30.45 84.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 36.30 120.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   14.0 33.60 154.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.5   13.0 32.50 186.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Aaron Daly (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 13

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 57.90  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 28.35 86.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.0 3.5   10.0 21.00 107.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 144.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 36.00 180.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Dariush Lotfi (2001) -- Southend Diving 14

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 38.50 38.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 59.50  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.5 21.25 80.75  Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 29.40 110.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 140.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 39.60 180.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Thomas Bailey (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy 15

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 33.00 65.30  Inward Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 92.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 125.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.0 25.50 151.40  Back Somersault ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 28.80 180.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys 1m, Preliminary

Jacob Storey (2000) -- Darlington DC 16

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 19.20  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 39.60  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 30.45 70.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 99.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 33.00 132.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.0   11.0 26.40 159.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jeremy Hamshaw-Thomas (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 17

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 50.95  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 79.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 35.20 115.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.5   12.5 25.00 140.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 0.5 1.0 2.0 1.0 4.0   4.0 6.80 146.85  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys 1m, Final

Anthony Harding (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 1

203B 1 2.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.5 47.15 47.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 49.40 96.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 48.10 144.65  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 39.10 39.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 48.10 87.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 48.75 135.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Tony Miller (2000) -- Shamrock Diving Club 3

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 46.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 43.70 90.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 41.80 132.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 4

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 46.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 39.10 85.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 44.00 129.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 33.00 33.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 77.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 113.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lewis Irons (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 6

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 33.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0   15.0 39.00 72.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 36.80 108.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys 3m, Preliminary

Anthony Harding (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 1

403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 44.10 44.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0   22.5 36.00 80.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 39.90 120.00  Reverse Dive

205C 3 2.8 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.5 68.60 188.60  Back 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 50.40 239.00  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0   21.0 50.40 289.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys 3m, Preliminary

Noah Williams (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

103B 3 1.6 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.5   24.0 38.40 38.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5   22.0 44.00 82.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0   23.5 49.35 131.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 49.00 180.75  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 47.25 228.00  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 58.80 286.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Lewis Irons (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 3

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.5 36.00 36.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.0   17.5 33.25 69.25  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 110.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 43.40 153.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

405C 3 2.7 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5   21.0 56.70 210.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   13.5 37.80 248.10  Back 2½ Somersaults

Bron Jenkinson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 53.30  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 94.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 43.20 137.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 43.20 180.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 5.5   21.0 58.80 239.45  Back 2½ Somersaults

Tony Miller (2000) -- Shamrock Diving Club 5

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 39.00 39.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 71.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 29.45 100.85  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 45.60 146.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 55.35 201.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 3.5 3.0 5.5 4.5   12.0 33.60 235.40  Back 2½ Somersaults

Aaron Daly (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 6

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   21.0 42.00 74.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 42.00 116.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 36.00 152.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 44.55 197.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 33.60 230.95  Back 2½ Somersaults

Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 7

401B 3 1.4 6.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 27.90 59.40  Back Dive

303C 3 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 39.00 98.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 141.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.0 45.90 187.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 229.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 8

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 33.30 33.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 35.15 68.45  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 36.00 104.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

107C 3 2.8 3.0 3.5 1.5 3.0 2.0   8.0 22.40 126.85  Forward 3½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 48.60 175.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 54.00 229.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys 3m, Preliminary

Thomas Bailey (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.0 8.5 8.0   22.5 36.00 36.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 68.40  Back Dive

303C 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 104.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 140.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 183.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 44.55 228.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Oliver Crompton (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 10

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 39.90 39.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 27.30 67.20  Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 37.05 104.25  Reverse Dive

205C 3 2.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 54.60 158.85  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.0 40.50 199.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 3.0 2.5 3.0 1.5 3.0   8.5 23.80 223.15  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 11

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 37.80 68.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.5 3.0 2.0 3.0 4.5   9.5 19.00 87.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 39.60 126.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 32.20 159.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 205.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Tyler Lane (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 37.80 37.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.5   14.0 25.20 63.00  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 5.5   13.5 24.30 87.30  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 35.00 122.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 156.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 45.90 202.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Elliot Moorhouse (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy 13

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 25.20 54.00  Inward Dive

203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 28.50 82.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 39.00 121.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 37.20 158.70  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 43.20 201.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Dariush Lotfi (2001) -- Southend Diving 14

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 29.40 50.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

303C 3 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.0 20.00 70.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   10.5 29.40 99.60  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 48.60 148.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 50.40 198.60  Forward 3½ Somersaults

William Osborne (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy 15

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 61.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 24.70 85.90  Reverse Dive

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 127.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 171.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 5.0   13.5 25.65 196.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys 3m, Preliminary

Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 16

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 58.25  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 89.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 27.55 117.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 44.55 161.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 29.40 191.25  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Jacob Storey (2000) -- Darlington DC 17

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 5.5   13.0 23.40 23.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 2.0 3.0 3.5 1.5 3.5   8.5 16.15 39.55  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 70.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 33.60 104.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 135.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 162.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys 3m, Final

Noah Williams (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

205C 3 2.8 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 60.20 60.20  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 55.35 115.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5   24.0 67.20 182.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Anthony Harding (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 2

205C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 50.40 50.40  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 52.65 103.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   21.5 51.60 154.65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Tony Miller (2000) -- Shamrock Diving Club 3

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   21.0 42.00 42.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 56.70 98.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 54.60 153.30  Back 2½ Somersaults

Lewis Irons (2000) -- Beaumont Diving Academy 4

5235D 3 2.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 50.40 50.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 41.85 92.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 44.80 137.05  Back 2½ Somersaults

Aaron Daly (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 5

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 41.00 41.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 45.90 86.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 2.5   9.0 25.20 112.10  Back 2½ Somersaults

Bron Jenkinson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 38.85 38.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 3 2.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 29.40 68.25  Back 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0   6.5 18.20 86.45  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys Platform, Preliminary

Anthony Harding (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 1

403B 7.5 2.1 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 46.20 46.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 36.00 82.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 117.30  Back Dive

305C 10 2.8 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0   24.0 67.20 184.50  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 58.90 243.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.2 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   20.5 65.60 309.00  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys Platform, Preliminary

Owen Harrison (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

103B 7.5 1.6 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.0 8.0   23.0 36.80 36.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 35.10 71.90  Back Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5   24.5 51.45 123.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

6243D 10 3.2 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 48.00 171.35  Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists

305C 10 2.8 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 47.60 218.95  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 10 2.8 8.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.5   23.5 65.80 284.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Aaron Daly (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 3

403B 10 2.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.5   24.5 49.00 49.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 10 1.8 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 80.50  Back Dive

301B 10 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 41.80 122.30  Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 8.0   20.5 49.20 171.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 64.80 236.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 10 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 274.70  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Noah Williams (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

103C 5 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0   22.0 35.20 35.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 5.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 64.00  Reverse Dive

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 8.0 6.5 7.5 8.0   22.0 55.00 119.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 5 2.6 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 54.60 173.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 32.55 206.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 8.0   22.0 66.00 272.15  Back 2½ Somersaults

Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 5

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 34.40 34.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5   21.0 37.80 72.20  Back Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 39.90 112.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 4.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 157.70  Armstand Double Somersault

405C 7.5 2.7 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 55.35 213.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   22.0 57.20 270.25  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 6

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 38.00 67.75  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 103.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

205C 5 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 5.5   13.0 39.00 142.45  Back 2½ Somersaults

105B 10 2.3 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 43.70 186.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 56.00 242.15  Inward 3½ Somersaults

Thomas Bailey (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 37.80 69.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.5   18.5 33.30 103.10  Armstand Somersault

203C 5 2.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 33.00 136.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 5 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 26.25 162.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 7.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 7.0   20.5 49.20 211.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

William Osborne (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy 8

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.5 26.40 57.60  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 85.65  Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 131.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.5 37.20 168.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 42.00 210.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys Platform, Preliminary

Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 9

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.5 34.65 34.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 65.25  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 94.05  Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 7.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 140.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 31.05 171.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 209.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Tyler Lane (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

403B 7.5 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   10.0 21.00 21.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 51.60  Reverse Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 79.60  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0   16.0 33.60 113.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 37.20 150.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.5 55.35 205.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Bron Jenkinson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 11

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 7.5 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.5 33.25 55.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 27.90 83.55  Armstand Somersault

5132D 7.5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 118.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 160.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 39.15 199.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Dariush Lotfi (2001) -- Southend Diving 12

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.5 31.35 31.35  Reverse Dive

5132D 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 28.60 59.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 88.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0   15.5 37.20 125.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 41.85 167.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 5.0   9.5 28.50 196.30  Back 2½ Somersaults

Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 13

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 62.05  Reverse Dive

203C 5 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 28.00 90.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 123.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 5 2.4 3.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 33.60 156.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 5.0   10.5 32.55 189.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Jeremy Hamshaw-Thomas (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 14

401B 7.5 1.4 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 30.10 30.10  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 57.10  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 83.50  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   12.5 20.00 103.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 143.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 27.90 171.00  Armstand Somersault

Jacob Storey (2000) -- Darlington DC 15

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 25.20 51.55  Back Dive

5211A 5 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 26.10 77.65  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 28.60 106.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.5   13.0 27.30 133.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5   13.5 22.95 156.50  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys Platform, Final

Noah Williams (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Boys Platform, Final

105B 5 2.6 7.5 8.0 6.5 7.5 6.0   21.5 55.90 55.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5   22.0 55.00 110.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

205C 5 3.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 57.00 167.90  Back 2½ Somersaults

Owen Harrison (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

6243D 10 3.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 65.60 65.60  Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists

305C 10 2.8 4.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   14.5 40.60 106.20  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5235D 10 2.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 58.80 165.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Pele Julien (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

205C 5 3.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.5   15.0 45.00 45.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0   21.0 52.50 97.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

407C 10 3.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.5   18.5 59.20 156.70  Inward 3½ Somersaults

Harrison Green (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 4

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 35.10 35.10  Back Dive

405C 7.5 2.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 54.00 89.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5251B 10 2.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 58.50 147.60  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Anthony Harding (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 5

305C 10 2.8 3.0 2.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 28.00 28.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 55.80 83.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.2 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 60.80 144.60  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Aaron Daly (2001) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 6

301B 10 1.9 6.0 6.0 7.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 35.15 35.15  Reverse Dive

405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 48.60 83.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 10 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 126.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Boys 1m, Preliminary

Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 1

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 33.60 33.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.5 33.15 66.75  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5   20.5 43.05 109.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 48.00 157.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   20.0 48.00 205.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5   16.0 36.80 242.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5   21.5 32.25 32.25  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 61.15  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5   20.0 44.00 105.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.5 56.40 161.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 28.75 190.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   21.0 50.40 240.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 33.60 67.60  Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 35.70 103.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 5.0   19.5 42.90 146.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 193.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 43.70 236.70  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Boys 1m, Preliminary

Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club 4

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 30.75 63.90  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 95.10  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   22.0 37.40 132.50  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 5.0   19.5 40.95 173.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 214.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 4.5 6.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 24.65 60.35  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.5 7.0   20.5 36.90 97.25  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 135.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 29.00 164.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 207.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Joe Stocking (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 6

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5   20.5 30.75 30.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 64.35  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 92.40  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 122.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 39.60 161.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 40.00 201.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

Joseph Pashley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 7

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.5 6.5   20.0 30.00 30.00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 34.00 64.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 92.80  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 122.40  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 38.50 160.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 31.90 192.80  Forward Double Somersault

Adam Charity (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 8

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.5   20.0 34.00 62.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 86.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 112.90  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 4.0   16.5 36.30 149.20  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 40.70 189.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 9

201A 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 34.00 34.00  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 61.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 24.00 85.20  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 113.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 35.00 148.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 36.80 185.60  Forward Double Somersault

James Pollard (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 10

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 54.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 79.30  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 113.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 31.00 144.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 33.00 177.40  Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Boys 1m, Preliminary

Ewan Russell (2002) -- Southend Diving 11

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 56.05  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 29.40 85.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 35.20 120.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   14.0 28.00 148.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 27.60 176.25  Forward Double Somersault

Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 12

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 55.80  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 84.60  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 113.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 147.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 28.00 175.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

Francis Curtis (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 13

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   18.0 28.80 58.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 28.80 86.85  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.5   19.0 32.30 119.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 152.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 23.00 175.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

Edward Brown (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 14

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 58.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 87.80  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 27.20 115.00  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 33.00 148.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 175.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

Thomas Reid (2003) -- Sunderland City Dive Team 15

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.0 28.00 53.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 21.60 75.10  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 109.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 3.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 26.25 135.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 167.35  Forward Double Somersault

George Parsonage (2003) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 16

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 45.75  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 72.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 29.70 102.65  Forward Double Somersault

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 131.45  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 162.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

Cameron Watt (2002) -- Sunderland City Dive Team 17

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 46.10  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 67.85  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.5   13.0 28.60 96.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 27.20 123.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 26.60 150.25  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Boys 1m, Final

Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Boys 1m, Final

105C 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   21.0 50.40 50.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 43.70 94.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5   22.5 54.00 148.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 2

5231D 1 2.1 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 47.25 47.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 48.00 95.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 142.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club 3

5231D 1 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   21.0 44.10 44.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 48.00 92.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 49.20 141.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 39.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 27.60 67.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 46.00 113.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 42.90 42.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 78.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 31.20 110.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Joe Stocking (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 6

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 44.00 77.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 30.00 107.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Boys 3m, Preliminary

Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 1

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 39.00 39.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 33.60 72.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 45.15 117.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 46.20 163.95  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 61.60 225.55  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 52.65 278.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   19.0 36.10 69.70  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 45.15 114.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 161.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 44.55 206.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 50.40 256.60  Back 2½ Somersaults

Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club 3

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 35.10 68.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 36.10 104.80  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 39.90 144.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 45.15 189.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 231.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Boys 3m, Preliminary

Corey Goodinson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 32.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 62.80  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 37.00 99.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 44.00 143.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 39.00 182.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   21.5 45.15 227.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.5 36.00 36.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 7.5 6.5 8.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 42.75 78.75  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 114.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 3 2.2 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.0 33.00 147.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 43.20 190.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 4.0   10.0 27.00 217.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

103C 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 38.70 67.95  Back Dive

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 108.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 36.75 145.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 43.20 188.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.5 2.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.0 28.00 216.70  Back 2½ Somersaults

Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 7

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 35.20 35.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 31.50 66.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 29.00 95.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 34.80 130.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 43.20 173.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 36.40 210.10  Back 2½ Somersaults

Joe Stocking (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 8

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 36.90 65.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 35.15 100.85  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 138.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 26.60 165.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 32.00 197.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Ewan Russell (2002) -- Southend Diving 9

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 28.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 54.45  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 35.00 89.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 120.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 32.30 153.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 192.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Joseph Pashley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 10

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 55.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 31.50 87.00  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 24.30 111.30  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 147.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 37.40 184.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Boys 3m, Preliminary

Edward Brown (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 11

401B 3 1.4 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.5 28.70 28.70  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 31.45 60.15  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 25.20 85.35  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 40.85 126.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 31.35 157.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.0 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   10.5 23.10 180.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

George Parsonage (2003) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 12

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.5 4.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   20.0 34.00 57.25  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 30.60 87.85  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 28.80 116.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 28.50 145.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 24.70 169.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 13

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 30.60 53.70  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 76.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.5   14.0 26.60 103.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 33.00 136.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 28.50 165.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Thomas Reid (2003) -- Sunderland City Dive Team 14

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 52.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 79.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 24.70 103.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 22.05 125.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.5 20.90 146.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

James Pollard (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 15

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 18.40 18.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.5   11.0 18.70 37.10  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   12.5 22.50 59.60  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 86.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 20.00 106.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 25.30 131.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Cameron Watt (2002) -- Sunderland City Dive Team 16

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 26.10 50.10  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.0 3.5 2.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 16.10 66.20  Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   12.5 23.75 89.95  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 2.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0   1.5 3.15 93.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.0 2.5 3.0 4.5 4.0   11.5 21.85 114.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Boys 3m, Final

Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 1

205C 3 2.8 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 50.40 50.40  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 51.80 102.20  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0   21.5 58.05 160.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

105B 3 2.4 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 52.80 52.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 49.95 102.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 57.40 160.15  Back 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Boys 3m, Final

Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 38.00 38.00  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 50.40 88.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 52.65 141.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Alfie Brown (2002) -- Star Diving Club 4

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 40.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 46.20 87.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5   20.5 49.20 136.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Corey Goodinson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

105C 3 2.2 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 41.80 41.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 42.00 83.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 39.90 123.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 40.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 44.40 85.20  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

205C 3 2.8 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 32.20 117.40  Back 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Boys Platform, Preliminary

Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 47.25 78.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0   24.0 45.60 124.05  Reverse Dive

203B 5 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 41.40 165.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 206.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 54.00 260.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 2

201B 7.5 1.8 8.5 8.5 8.5 7.5 8.0   25.0 45.00 45.00  Back Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 73.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 41.00 114.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 54.00 168.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 43.20 211.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.5 46.20 257.40  Back 2½ Somersaults

Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

401B 5 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 30.00 30.00  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 34.00 64.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 47.50 111.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403B 5 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 158.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 46.80 205.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 5.0 5.5 3.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 46.50 251.60  Back 2½ Somersaults

Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 4

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 58.55  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 44.10 102.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 5 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 138.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 30.80 169.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 200.05  Armstand Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Boys Platform, Preliminary

Joe Stocking (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 5

612B 7.5 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 34.20 34.20  Armstand Somersault

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 60.60  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 87.80  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 114.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 148.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 38.00 186.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

Elliot Johnson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

401B 7.5 1.4 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 61.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 84.50  Armstand Somersault

201C 7.5 1.7 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 37.40 121.90  Back Dive

301C 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 29.70 151.60  Reverse Dive

105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 27.60 179.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Ivan Hamshaw-Thomas (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 7

401B 7.5 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 55.80  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 86.20  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 25.60 111.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 34.10 145.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 177.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

George Parsonage (2003) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 8

401B 7.5 1.4 7.5 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 29.40 29.40  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5   20.5 30.75 60.15  Back Dive

301C 7.5 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.5 22.50 82.65  Reverse Dive

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 5.5   18.5 29.60 112.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.0 42.00 154.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 4.5 5.0 4.5 3.0 3.5   12.5 22.50 176.75  Armstand Somersault

Francis Curtis (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 9

401B 7.5 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 28.00 28.00  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 55.20  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 80.00  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 108.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 39.60 147.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 7.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   15.0 25.50 173.15  Armstand Somersault

Adam Charity (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 10

401B 7.5 1.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 28.70 28.70  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 4.5   17.0 25.50 54.20  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 79.80  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 8.0 8.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   22.0 37.40 117.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   18.0 43.20 160.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 12.00 172.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

James Pollard (2003) -- Luton Diving Club (guest) (11)

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 17.50 45.55  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 66.55  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 92.15  Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 119.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 155.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Boys Platform, Final

Ben Cutmore (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Boys Platform, Final

105B 7.5 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 48.00 48.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 48.60 96.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.5 60.20 156.80  Back 2½ Somersaults

Angus Kerr (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

203B 5 2.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 37.95 37.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 50.40 88.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.5 58.05 146.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Cameron Gammage (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 45.00 45.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 5 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 46.80 91.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 5 3.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 52.50 144.30  Back 2½ Somersaults

Dominic Jaunzens (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 4

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 38.85 38.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 5 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 29.00 67.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 103.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elliot Johnson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

201C 7.5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Back Dive

301C 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   16.5 29.70 59.45  Reverse Dive

105C 5 2.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 99.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Joe Stocking (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 6

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 36.75 63.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 31.00 94.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Boys 1m, Preliminary

Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club 1

101B 1 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5   20.5 26.65 26.65  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 8.0 6.0 8.0 7.0   22.0 33.00 59.65  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 7.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 86.65  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 113.05  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 138.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 4.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 167.35  Inward Somersault

Ethan Chapman (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 55.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 79.85  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 110.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 29.00 139.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 164.95  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 3

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 54.15  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 30.45 84.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 110.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 5.0 3.0 3.0   10.0 22.00 132.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 3.5 3.5 5.0 5.0   13.5 29.70 162.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Boys 1m, Preliminary

Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 4

401C 1 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 7.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 50.65  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 78.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 30.80 109.45  Forward Double Somersault

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 30.40 139.85  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 5.5   14.0 22.40 162.25  Inward Somersault

Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 5

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.5 21.60 51.35  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 3.5   13.5 21.60 72.95  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 2.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 100.45  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 130.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 160.20  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Felix Allen (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team 6

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0   18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 23.10 47.15  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 18.00 65.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 92.35  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 116.35  Inward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 137.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Oscar Carey (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club 7

101B 1 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.0 22.50 41.35  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 66.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5   10.0 16.00 82.85  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 107.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 29.60 137.25  Inward Somersault

Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving 8

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   15.5 23.25 48.05  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 69.05  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 18.40 87.45  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 35.20 122.65  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.5 2.0 2.5   7.0 14.00 136.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 9

101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 24.00 46.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 70.10  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.5 15.20 85.30  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 110.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 131.60  Inward Somersault

Jack Stead (2005) -- Sunderland City Dive Team 10

201B 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 3.0 2.5 3.0   9.0 14.40 14.40  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.0 4.0 5.5 2.0 3.0   10.0 17.00 31.40  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 50.30  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.0 3.0   9.0 14.40 64.70  Inward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0 2.5   9.5 15.20 79.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.5 15.75 95.65  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Boys 1m, Final

Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Boys 1m, Final

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 70.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 33.60 103.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Ethan Chapman (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 31.20 31.20  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 64.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 94.95  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 3

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 30.00 30.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 56.40  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 36.30 92.70  Forward Double Somersault

Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club 4

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 48.00  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 79.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 5

103B 1 1.7 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 23.00 50.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 76.55  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Felix Allen (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team 6

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.5 18.40 18.40  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1.6 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 44.00  Inward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 68.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Boys 3m, Preliminary

Ethan Chapman (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 29.70 29.70  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 60.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 93.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 33.25 127.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 163.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 199.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 20.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 34.20 54.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 39.90 94.10  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 124.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 157.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 189.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 3

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 58.30  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 37.00 95.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5   22.5 36.00 131.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.5   11.5 24.15 155.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 33.60 189.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Boys 3m, Preliminary

Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club 4

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 47.75  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   19.0 32.30 80.05  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 28.80 108.85  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 130.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 158.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 5

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 20.80 41.80  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 68.15  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 27.90 96.05  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 126.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 156.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Oscar Carey (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club 6

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 21.70 46.45  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.0 18.70 65.15  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 24.30 89.45  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 114.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 28.50 142.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 7

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 22.40  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 43.85  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 70.20  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   9.5 17.10 87.30  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 111.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 142.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Felix Allen (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team 8

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 25.90  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 16.25 42.15  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 18.90 61.05  Reverse Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 88.25  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.0   8.0 12.00 100.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 26.60 126.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving 9

103B 3 1.6 2.0 1.0 2.0 1.5 2.0   5.5 8.80 8.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 36.85  Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 58.30  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 25.20 83.50  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.5   11.5 21.85 105.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.0 3.0   7.5 15.75 121.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Boys 3m, Final

Ethan Chapman (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

203C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 33.25 33.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   19.5 39.00 72.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 47.30 119.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 2

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 38.85 68.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 37.00 105.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Boys 3m, Final

Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.0 38.00 38.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 29.45 67.45  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 33.00 100.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club 4

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 59.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 32.30 91.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 5

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.5   13.0 22.10 22.10  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   19.5 31.20 53.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 34.20 87.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Oscar Carey (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club 6

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5   16.0 28.80 28.80  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 52.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 81.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Boys 5m, Preliminary

Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 59.30  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 88.10  Back Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 124.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.0 33.60 158.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 35.70 193.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 2

101B 5 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Dive

612B 5 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 7.0   17.5 29.75 54.45  Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 38.85 93.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 122.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 159.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 189.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Ethan Chapman (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 57.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 89.05  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 34.65 123.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 5 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 30.00 153.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   13.0 31.20 184.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club 4

101B 5 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.5 29.25 52.65  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   19.0 28.50 81.15  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 109.95  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 141.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 166.90  Armstand Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Boys 5m, Preliminary

Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 5

101C 5 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 41.50  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 67.75  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   18.0 28.80 96.55  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 128.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 161.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 6

401C 5 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 46.40  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 16.00 62.40  Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 86.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 119.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 137.40  Armstand Somersault

Oscar Carey (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club 7

101B 5 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 42.45  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.0 15.00 57.45  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 23.20 80.65  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 24.65 105.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 4.0   6.5 11.05 116.35  Armstand Somersault

Hayden Rayment (2005) -- Southend Diving 8

101B 5 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 18.75 36.30  Back Dive

401C 5 1.4 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   10.5 14.70 51.00  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   11.0 17.60 68.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0   8.0 12.80 81.40  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0   9.0 15.30 96.70  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Boys 5m, Final

Ethan Chapman (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

203C 5 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 37.00 37.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 36.75 73.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 37.20 110.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Callum King (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 39.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 75.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 109.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 3

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 60.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 9.0   23.0 48.30 108.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 4

201C 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Back Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 56.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 97.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lewis Thomas (2005) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 5

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 52.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 39.60 91.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Boys 5m, Final

Wilfred Johnson (2005) -- Star Diving Club 6

401B 5 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 57.00  Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 88.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Girls 1m, Preliminary

Grace Reid (1996) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 1

201B 1 1.6 6.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5   23.5 37.60 37.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.5 7.5 6.0 7.5 7.0   22.0 35.20 72.80  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 49.50 122.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 46.80 169.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 35.10 204.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 48.00 252.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lois Toulson (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 2

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0   21.5 32.25 32.25  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5   22.0 35.20 67.45  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 36.55 104.00  Reverse Dive

105B 1 2.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 41.60 145.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 41.40 187.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.0 50.00 237.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Millie Haffety (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

401B 1 1.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 33.75 33.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   21.5 34.40 68.15  Back Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 108.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 6.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 6.0   20.5 49.20 158.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 197.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 36.40 234.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Fern Hitchen (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 60.05  Back Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 97.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 140.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 44.85 185.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 48.00 233.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

401B 1 1.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 6.5   22.0 33.00 33.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   22.0 35.20 68.20  Back Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 106.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 34.80 141.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 185.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.0 45.60 231.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 6

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 33.15 64.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 91.85  Reverse Dive

203B 1 2.3 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.0 46.00 137.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 41.60 179.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 47.50 226.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Girls 1m, Preliminary

Debbie Cummins (1997) -- Rippers Diving Club 7

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.5   20.5 34.85 61.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 44.00 105.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 37.95 143.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 42.00 185.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 40.30 225.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Millie Fowler (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 8

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   22.0 35.20 66.70  Back Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 19.80 86.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 46.80 133.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 176.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 48.00 224.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Katherine Torrance (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 9

401B 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 7.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 33.60 62.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 42.55 105.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 45.50 150.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 4.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 194.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5333D 1 2.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   10.5 27.30 221.40  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 10

101C 1 1.2 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

303C 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 53.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 36.75 90.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 131.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 49.20 180.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 39.10 219.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

Amber Foster (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 11

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 30.75 30.75  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 61.35  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 100.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 141.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 43.20 184.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 33.35 218.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lydia Rosenthall (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 12

401A 1 1.8 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   20.0 36.00 36.00  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 32.00 68.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 28.00 96.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 131.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 42.90 174.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 214.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Isobel Ruff (1997) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 13

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.0 30.40 61.00  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 96.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 40.80 137.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 31.05 168.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 204.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Girls 1m, Preliminary

Cydney Liebenberg (1998) -- De Jong Diving Club 14

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 35.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 58.90  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 26.35 85.25  Reverse Dive

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 36.80 122.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 160.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 203.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Annie Thomas (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team 15

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 58.25  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 95.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   11.5 27.60 123.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 39.10 162.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 37.20 199.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alyssa Wang (1999) -- Duke Diving CLub 16

103B 1 1.7 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 66.05  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 40.95 107.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 26.40 133.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 28.80 162.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 36.75 198.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Brittany Hewitt (1999) -- Rippers Diving Club 17

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 23.80 50.80  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 84.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 120.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   16.0 36.80 157.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 38.40 196.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Erin Macinnes (1999) -- Heart of Midlothian 18

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 23.80  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 24.00 47.80  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 78.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 108.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 33.00 141.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 35.65 176.90  Forward Double Somersault

Aerin Davidson (1998) -- Rippers Diving Club 19

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 30.00 58.05  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 89.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   8.5 22.10 111.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.0 25.30 136.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 171.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ranna Yamashita (1993) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 20

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 31.00 57.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.5 33.15 90.50  Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 18.90 109.40  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 26.40 135.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5223D 1 2.3 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 34.50 170.30  Back Somersault 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Girls 1m, Preliminary

Rhian Humpage (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 21

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 29.40 52.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 85.75  Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 124.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 34.50 158.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 2.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.0   1.5 3.75 162.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sophie Mawson (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 22

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 21.85 47.45  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 21.60 69.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 31.90 100.95  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   8.5 18.70 119.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 23.00 142.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

Tayler Kallagher (1999) -- Southend Diving 23

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 49.55  Back Dive

5122D 1 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 0.5   5.5 10.45 60.00  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 26.40 86.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.5 22.95 109.35  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 20.90 130.25  Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Girls 1m, Final

Lois Toulson (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 1

203B 1 2.3 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   20.5 47.15 47.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5   22.0 57.20 104.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 51.25 155.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Grace Reid (1996) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 2

105B 1 2.6 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0   23.0 59.80 59.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0   18.0 46.80 106.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

303B 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 148.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Millie Haffety (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.0   17.0 37.40 37.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

303B 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 49.20 86.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 49.20 135.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Fern Hitchen (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 39.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 44.40 84.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 43.20 127.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 5

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 35.65 35.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 37.70 73.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 42.50 115.85  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

5132D 1 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00 1Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

303B 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 42.00 42.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   20.0 48.00 90.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Girls 3m, Preliminary

Grace Reid (1996) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Girls 3m, Preliminary

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301A 3 2.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5   23.0 46.00 79.60  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 44.10 123.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 58.80 182.50  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 6.5 7.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 60.00 242.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 3 2.8 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 54.60 297.10  Back 2½ Somersaults

Katherine Torrance (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 2

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 37.80 37.80  Back Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 39.90 77.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 8.0   22.0 35.20 112.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 49.95 162.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 66.00 228.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

305C 3 2.8 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.5   20.5 57.40 286.25  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Rebecca Gallantree (1984) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 3

105B 3 2.4 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5   21.0 50.40 50.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 31.50 81.90  Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0   23.0 43.70 125.60  Reverse Dive

5152B 3 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 57.00 182.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205B 3 3.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 46.50 229.10  Back 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 4.5 5.0   17.0 52.70 281.80  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Millie Fowler (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

201B 3 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 38.70 38.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 34.20 72.90  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 6.5   21.5 34.40 107.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 52.50 159.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

305C 3 2.8 6.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 53.20 213.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 56.70 269.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Clare Cryan (1993) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

101A 3 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 36.00 36.00  Forward Dive

203C 3 1.9 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 45.60 81.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0   22.5 42.75 124.35  Reverse Dive

5152B 3 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 55.50 179.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107B 3 3.1 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 38.75 218.60  Forward 3½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 48.00 266.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Millie Haffety (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

101B 3 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 31.50  Forward Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 40.95 72.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 38.85 111.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 50.40 161.70  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 47.60 209.30  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5   19.5 52.65 261.95  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Amber Foster (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 7

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 34.65 65.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 35.15 100.40  Reverse Dive

5134D 3 2.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 37.50 137.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 43.20 181.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 47.25 228.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Girls 3m, Preliminary

Ranna Yamashita (1993) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 8

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 40.85 40.85  Reverse Dive

203B 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 80.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 109.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 150.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 39.90 189.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 37.80 227.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 9

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 63.35  Reverse Dive

5331D 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 28.35 91.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 35.10 126.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 51.80 178.60  Back 2½ Somersaults

5333D 3 2.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 45.00 223.60  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

Cydney Liebenberg (1998) -- De Jong Diving Club 10

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 34.65 34.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 70.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 93.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.0 4.0   11.5 32.20 125.25  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 48.60 173.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 43.40 217.25  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Annie Thomas (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team 11

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 25.65 25.65  Reverse Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 60.75  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 35.00 95.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 43.20 138.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 35.10 174.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 40.80 214.85  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Fern Hitchen (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 12

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 33.30 58.10  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 3.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.0 33.60 91.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 38.40 130.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

305C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 42.00 172.10  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 41.85 213.95  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Alyssa Wang (1999) -- Duke Diving CLub 13

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 37.05 67.45  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 39.00 106.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 40.80 147.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 39.15 186.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.5 2.0   8.0 22.40 208.80  Back 2½ Somersaults

Erin Macinnes (1999) -- Heart of Midlothian 14

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 30.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 31.35 61.95  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 35.00 96.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 128.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 164.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 28.80 193.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Girls 3m, Preliminary

Brittany Hewitt (1999) -- Rippers Diving Club 15

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 31.35 55.15  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   11.0 26.40 81.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 30.80 112.35  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 37.80 150.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 38.40 188.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Aerin Davidson (1998) -- Rippers Diving Club 16

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 28.80 28.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 59.20  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 28.00 87.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 33.60 120.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 2.0 1.0 2.5 2.5 2.0   6.5 18.20 139.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0   8.5 22.95 161.95  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Tayler Kallagher (1999) -- Southend Diving 17

103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 60.25  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 60.25 1Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 35.15 95.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 126.00  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 156.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Debbie Cummins (1997) -- Rippers Diving Club 18

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 31.50 54.60  Back Dive

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 93.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 0.5 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0   3.0 9.00 102.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

305C 3 2.8 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   10.5 29.40 131.40  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.0 2.0 1.5 3.0 2.0   7.0 19.60 151.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Girls 3m, Final

Rebecca Gallantree (1984) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 1

5152B 3 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   21.5 64.50 64.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205B 3 3.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 58.50 123.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

107B 3 3.1 7.5 7.5 8.5 8.0 7.5   23.0 71.30 194.30  Forward 3½ Somersaults

Grace Reid (1996) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 2

107C 3 2.8 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5   21.0 58.80 58.80  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 63.00 121.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 3 2.8 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0   22.5 63.00 184.80  Back 2½ Somersaults

Katherine Torrance (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 3

5152B 3 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0   22.5 67.50 67.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107B 3 3.1 5.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 55.80 123.30  Forward 3½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 58.80 182.10  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Clare Cryan (1993) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

5152B 3 3.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 60.00 60.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 3 2.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 50.40 110.40  Back 2½ Somersaults

405B 3 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 40.50 150.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Millie Fowler (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

5152B 3 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 36.00 36.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 54.60 90.60  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.0 54.00 144.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Girls 3m, Final

Millie Haffety (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 34.65 34.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 37.80 72.45  Forward 3½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 54.60 127.05  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Girls Platform, Preliminary

Lois Toulson (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 1

403B 10 2.0 8.5 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.5   25.5 51.00 51.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 10 1.8 7.5 8.0 9.0 7.5 7.5   23.0 41.40 92.40  Back Dive

612B 10 1.9 9.0 9.0 9.0 8.5 8.0   26.5 50.35 142.75  Armstand Somersault

305C 10 2.8 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.5   23.0 64.40 207.15  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

107B 10 3.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 60.00 267.15  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.2 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 64.00 331.15  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 2

103B 10 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 42.00 75.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 9.5 10.0 10.0 9.0 8.0   28.5 54.15 129.75  Armstand Somersault

107B 10 3.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 49.50 179.25  Forward 3½ Somersaults

205B 10 2.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 47.85 227.10  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.8 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.5 63.00 290.10  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Georgia Davenport (1996) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

201B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 35.10  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 38.00 73.10  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 108.20  Armstand Somersault

107C 10 2.7 8.5 9.0 8.0 8.0 7.5   24.5 66.15 174.35  Forward 3½ Somersaults

407C 10 3.2 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 59.20 233.55  Inward 3½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 42.00 275.55  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Millie Haffety (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 31.50 31.50  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 38.95 70.45  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 105.55  Armstand Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 140.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 60.20 200.55  Back 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   22.0 52.80 253.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alyssa Wang (1999) -- Duke Diving CLub 5

103B 10 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 10 1.9 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 69.70  Reverse Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 34.00 103.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 5 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 35.65 139.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 42.90 182.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405B 10 2.8 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 58.80 241.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

201B 7.5 1.8 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 39.60 39.60  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   23.0 43.70 83.30  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 107.60 2Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 42.00 149.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 50.40 200.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.5 4.0   14.5 39.15 239.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Girls Platform, Preliminary

Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 7

103B 5 1.7 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 65.30  Back Dive

614B 10 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 100.10  Armstand Double Somersault

405C 7.5 2.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 52.65 152.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 33.60 186.35  Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 51.25 237.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Amber Foster (1999) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 8

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 36.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 65.90  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 34.20 100.10  Reverse Dive

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 139.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 42.00 181.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 48.60 230.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Annie Thomas (1999) -- Cambridge Dive Team 9

201B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 32.40  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 36.10 68.50  Reverse Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 101.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 10 2.3 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 48.30 149.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 48.60 198.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 27.60 226.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

Ranna Yamashita (1993) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 10

103B 5 1.7 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 35.10 60.60  Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 92.10  Inward Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 29.40 121.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   22.0 41.80 163.30  Reverse Dive

5132D 7.5 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 33.60 196.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Erin Macinnes (1999) -- Heart of Midlothian 11

101C 7.5 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

201B 7.5 1.8 5.5 4.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 47.90  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 33.25 81.15  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 116.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 7.5 1.8 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 30.60 147.45  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 23.80 171.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Tayler Kallagher (1999) -- Southend Diving 12

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.5 18.75 45.95  Back Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 72.05  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 38.50 110.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 139.35  Reverse Dive

105C 7.5 2.2 4.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 25.30 164.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Girls Platform, Final

Ruby Bower (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 1

107B 10 3.0 8.5 8.5 9.0 8.5 8.5   25.5 76.50 76.50  Forward 3½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.8 9.0 9.0 8.0 8.5 8.5   26.0 72.80 149.30  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5152B 10 2.9 8.5 8.0 8.5 9.0 8.0   25.0 72.50 221.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Lois Toulson (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 2

107B 10 3.0 3.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 43.50 43.50  Forward 3½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.8 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 5.0   19.5 54.60 98.10  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5253B 10 3.2 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.5 65.60 163.70  Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

A+ Girls Platform, Final

Georgia Davenport (1996) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 3

5235D 10 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 4.5 5.5   18.0 50.40 50.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

407C 10 3.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 49.60 100.00  Inward 3½ Somersaults

305C 10 2.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 58.80 158.80  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

5132D 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0   21.0 44.10 44.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 7.5 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 54.60 98.70  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 58.05 156.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Millie Haffety (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

5132D 7.5 2.1 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 44.10 44.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 7.5 2.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 5.0   20.5 57.40 101.50  Back 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 145.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alyssa Wang (1999) -- Duke Diving CLub 6

203B 5 2.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 32.20 32.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 37.80 70.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405B 10 2.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 54.60 124.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 1m, Preliminary

Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.0 36.80 72.50  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 38.85 111.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 40.25 151.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 53.30 204.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 42.00 246.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 2

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.5 30.75 30.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 31.20 61.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 35.70 97.65  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 39.60 137.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 184.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 42.55 226.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 35.70 68.50  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 37.80 106.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 151.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 186.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 37.70 224.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.5 29.75 59.00  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 96.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 38.40 134.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 33.35 168.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.5 6.5   20.5 49.20 217.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 1m, Preliminary

Madeleine Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 5

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   22.0 37.40 72.25  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 37.00 109.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 4.5   15.0 36.00 145.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 42.90 188.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.0 27.50 215.65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 6

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 32.00 67.70  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 100.85  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 137.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 4.5   15.0 36.00 173.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 42.00 215.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Lucy Hawkins (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 58.60  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 35.70 94.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 137.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 37.95 175.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 213.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Maria Papworth (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 8

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 70.55  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 5.0 3.5   11.5 23.00 93.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 129.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 42.90 172.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.5 5.0   15.0 37.50 209.95  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Isla Coyle (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club 9

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 34.65 34.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 65.05  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 93.10  Reverse Dive

403B 1 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 132.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 172.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 208.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Molly Bulmer (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 10

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 62.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 88.85  Reverse Dive

105B 1 2.6 4.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 3.5   13.0 33.80 122.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 36.80 159.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 45.60 205.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Tia Monk (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 11

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 38.85 66.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 97.50  Reverse Dive

203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 33.35 130.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 36.00 166.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 204.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 1m, Preliminary

Domi Hinchliffe (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 12

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 22.40 51.65  Reverse Dive

104B 1 2.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 42.55 94.20  Forward Double Somersault

105B 1 2.6 4.5 4.5 3.0 5.5 3.5   12.5 32.50 126.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 33.60 160.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 199.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Olivia van Vollenhoven (2001) -- Rippers Diving Club 13

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 53.00  Back Dive

303C 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 87.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.5 4.0 6.0   17.0 37.40 125.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 33.60 158.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 199.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 14

103B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 36.55 36.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 69.70  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 102.85  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 40.70 143.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 39.60 183.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.5 2.0 1.5 2.5 2.0   6.5 15.60 198.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 15

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 54.00  Reverse Dive

5122D 1 1.9 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.5 3.5   15.0 28.50 82.50  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 42.90 125.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   17.5 35.00 160.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 34.80 195.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Alice Brown (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 16

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 53.35  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 86.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 27.60 114.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 35.20 149.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 190.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Lucy Rose Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 17

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 30.75 30.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 59.55  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 86.75  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 29.40 116.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 149.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 36.30 185.45  Forward Double Somersault

Rosie Wilson-Burrell (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club 18

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 57.70  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 30.45 88.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 120.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 26.00 146.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 38.40 184.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 1m, Preliminary

Yasmin Harper (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 19

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 61.05  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 4.5   16.5 28.05 89.10  Back Somersault ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 126.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 22.00 148.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.0   13.0 31.20 179.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Grace Kouset (2001) -- Luton Diving Club 20

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 29.75 56.10  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.5 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.0   11.0 22.00 78.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 39.60 117.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 2.0 4.0 3.0   11.0 26.40 144.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 178.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Gina Webb (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 21

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 30.00 30.00  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 54.65  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 2.0   9.0 18.00 72.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.0   16.0 36.80 109.45  Forward Double Somersault

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 3.5   12.5 27.50 136.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 174.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sophia Rawlings (2000) -- Oldham DC 22

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 61.10  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 6.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 91.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 22.80 114.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 32.40 146.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.5   8.0 20.00 166.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Claire McDaniels (2001) -- Duke Diving CLub 23

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 56.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 84.95  Back Somersault ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0   8.0 16.00 100.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 129.55  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 34.10 163.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emily Field (2001) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 24

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 23.20 23.20  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   15.0 25.50 48.70  Back Somersault ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 23.80 72.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 1.5   9.0 19.80 92.30  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 3.5   13.0 28.60 120.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 35.00 155.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

Cathy vanMourik (2000) -- Darlington DC 25

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 53.55  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 28.00 81.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0   7.5 15.75 97.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5   12.0 25.20 122.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 29.70 152.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 1m, Preliminary

Lana Mencel (2001) -- Rippers Diving Club 26

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 3.0 4.5 3.0   11.5 17.25 17.25  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 44.45  Reverse Dive

5132D 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 2.0 4.0 3.0   11.0 24.20 68.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 2.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 2.5   8.5 19.55 88.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 37.20 125.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 125.40 1Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 1m, Final

Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

5231D 1 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.5 43.05 43.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 1 2.6 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 55.90 98.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 44.85 143.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 2

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 39.60 39.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

303C 1 2.1 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 47.25 86.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 51.60 138.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Madeleine Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 43.70 43.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 45.60 89.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 42.90 132.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 39.90 39.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 1 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 44.10 84.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 45.50 129.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 33.00 33.00 2Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 41.40 74.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 52.80 127.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 6

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 37.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 1 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 50.40 87.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.0 34.50 122.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Maria Papworth (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

103B 3 1.6 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 36.00 36.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 35.15 71.15  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 108.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 51.80 160.75  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 56.00 216.75  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 51.30 268.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Madeleine Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

103B 3 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 38.95 70.95  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 42.00 112.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

205C 3 2.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 46.20 159.15  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.0 53.20 212.35  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 47.25 259.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 3

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 8.0   22.0 35.20 35.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 34.20 69.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 102.65  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.5   19.5 46.80 149.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   18.5 49.95 199.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 43.75 243.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 4

103B 3 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 28.80 62.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   21.0 39.90 102.30  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 43.20 145.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 49.95 195.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 241.05  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 5

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 34.40 34.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 42.75 77.15  Reverse Dive

5331D 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 40.95 118.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

205C 3 2.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 40.60 158.70  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5   9.5 26.60 185.30  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 54.00 239.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 6

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 33.30 64.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 96.80  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 49.20 146.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 186.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 233.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Marisa Conner (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 7

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 37.05 68.25  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 36.00 104.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 143.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 48.60 192.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   13.5 37.80 230.25  Back 2½ Somersaults

Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 8

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 54.55  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 40.95 95.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 48.00 143.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.5 35.00 178.50  Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.0   19.5 46.80 225.30  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Lucy Hawkins (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.0 5.0   15.5 32.55 61.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 95.55  Reverse Dive

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 131.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405C 3 2.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 47.25 178.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 43.40 222.20  Back 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 10

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   19.5 37.05 63.45  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 97.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 48.00 145.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 48.60 193.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5   9.5 26.60 220.25  Back 2½ Somersaults

Isla Coyle (2000) -- Harrogate District Diving Club 11

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 39.00 39.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.5 31.50 70.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 104.70  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 38.85 143.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 183.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 217.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Grace Kouset (2001) -- Luton Diving Club 12

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 59.80  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5   18.0 36.00 95.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 39.90 135.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 176.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.0 39.20 215.70  Back 2½ Somersaults

Domi Hinchliffe (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 13

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 32.40  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 58.50  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 96.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 132.30  Inward Double Somersault

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 175.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 215.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Gina Webb (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 14

201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   15.0 28.50 57.40  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 38.85 96.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 141.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 32.40 174.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 36.75 211.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Alice Brown (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 15

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 53.00  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 35.00 88.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 3 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 115.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 162.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 45.90 208.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Rosie Wilson-Burrell (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club 16

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 35.10 64.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 34.20 98.90  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 35.00 133.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 167.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 206.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Yasmin Harper (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 17

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 44.10 44.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 72.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 32.00 104.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 32.40 137.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 164.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

205C 3 2.8 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 4.5   14.0 39.20 203.50  Back 2½ Somersaults

Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 18

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 58.00  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.0 21.00 79.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 109.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 156.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 39.15 195.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Lucy Rose Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 19

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 28.00 28.00  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 57.70  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 88.10  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 30.45 118.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.5 30.45 149.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 188.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Tigi Whitehouse (2001) -- Southend Diving 20

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 35.70 64.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 88.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 119.20  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 152.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 186.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Emily Field (2001) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 21

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 32.40 32.40  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   16.5 33.00 65.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 93.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 36.30 129.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 160.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 23.75 183.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

Olivia van Vollenhoven (2001) -- Rippers Diving Club 22

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 53.30  Reverse Dive

203B 3 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 25.30 78.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 33.00 111.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 41.85 153.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   10.5 25.20 178.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Lana Mencel (2001) -- Rippers Diving Club 23

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 53.30  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   16.0 33.60 86.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 43.20 130.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 2.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.5   7.5 20.25 150.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205B 3 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.0   9.0 27.00 177.35  Back 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 3m, Preliminary

Cathy vanMourik (2000) -- Darlington DC 24

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 30.60 56.20  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 79.00  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 31.00 110.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 36.75 146.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 175.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

Claire McDaniels (2001) -- Duke Diving CLub 25

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.0 24.20 52.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 19.80 72.00  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 109.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

404C 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 28.80 138.20  Inward Double Somersault

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 31.00 169.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls 3m, Final

Madeleine Sweet (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

205C 3 2.8 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 63.00 63.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0   9.5 25.65 88.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 49.20 137.85  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Maria Papworth (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

205C 3 2.8 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 42.00 42.00  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 48.60 90.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 137.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 3

5134D 3 2.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 48.75 48.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 77.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 56.70 134.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 4

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 46.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 6.0   18.0 48.60 95.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 131.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 5

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 46.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2.8 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 37.80 84.60  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 131.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 6

5331D 3 2.1 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   20.5 43.05 43.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

205C 3 2.8 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 28.00 71.05  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.0 54.00 125.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

201B 5 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.5 34.40 34.40  Back Dive

301B 10 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 8.0   19.5 37.05 71.45  Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0   22.0 46.20 117.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 50.40 168.05  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 7.5 2.4 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0   22.5 54.00 222.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 52.65 274.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 2

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 8.0   21.0 37.80 69.00  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 8.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5   23.0 43.70 112.70  Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 44.40 157.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 55.35 212.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0   22.0 52.80 265.25  Armstand Double Somersault

Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

103B 5 1.7 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5   22.0 37.40 37.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 8.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5   23.0 36.80 74.20  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 43.05 117.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.5 36.55 153.80  Reverse Dive

105B 5 2.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 49.40 203.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 49.20 252.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

612B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 30.60 30.60  Armstand Somersault

201B 5 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 5.5   21.0 33.60 64.20  Back Dive

403B 5 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 5.5   20.5 49.20 113.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 32.55 145.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 5 2.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 46.80 192.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 5 3.1 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 57.35 250.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 5

103B 7.5 1.6 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0   23.0 36.80 36.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   22.0 39.60 76.40  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   21.5 40.85 117.25  Reverse Dive

107C 10 2.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.5   12.0 32.40 149.65  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 10 2.9 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 50.75 200.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405C 7.5 2.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 39.15 239.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 6

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 61.80  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 40.85 102.65  Reverse Dive

5152B 10 2.9 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 37.70 140.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405B 10 2.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 39.20 179.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 48.30 227.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

Tia Monk (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 7

103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 64.10  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 92.90  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 33.15 126.05  Reverse Dive

403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 169.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 43.75 213.00  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Domi Hinchliffe (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 8

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 30.40 30.40  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 58.45  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 34.65 93.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 122.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 166.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 40.00 206.05  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Gina Webb (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 9

201C 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Back Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 28.80 56.55  Armstand Somersault

403B 5 2.4 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 103.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.5 30.00 133.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 41.80 175.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 5 2.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 29.90 205.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Yasmin Harper (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 10

201B 7.5 1.8 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 37.80 37.80  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 24.70 62.50  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0   22.5 40.50 103.00  Armstand Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.5 39.60 142.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 2.5 2.5   10.0 27.00 169.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5   17.5 35.00 204.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

Marisa Conner (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 11

301B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 34.85 34.85  Reverse Dive

403B 10 2.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 32.00 66.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.5 7.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 91.65  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 3.5   14.5 30.45 122.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 161.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 4.5   15.0 40.50 202.20  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Lucy Hawkins (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

103B 7.5 1.6 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 63.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 7.5 1.8 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 32.40 95.90  Armstand Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 32.40 128.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.5   12.0 32.40 160.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5   14.5 40.60 201.30  Back 2½ Somersaults

Molly Bulmer (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 13

103B 7.5 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 34.85 58.85  Reverse Dive

403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 37.20 96.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 5 2.6 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 40.30 136.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 24.15 160.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 5 2.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 40.00 200.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Rosie Wilson-Burrell (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club 14

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 34.20 34.20  Armstand Somersault

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 63.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 35.15 98.15  Reverse Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 122.15  Back Dive

403B 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 159.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 200.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Grace Kouset (2001) -- Luton Diving Club 15

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 29.70 58.50  Back Dive

5231D 7.5 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 94.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 37.05 131.55  Reverse Dive

405C 7.5 2.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   14.0 37.80 169.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 27.60 196.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Holly May Prasanto (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 16

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 60.35  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 32.30 92.65  Armstand Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 2.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.0 24.00 116.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 7.5 2.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 46.20 162.85  Back 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 33.75 196.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Rebecca Kirby (2000) -- Southend Diving 17

403B 7.5 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5   16.0 33.60 33.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 57.60  Back Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 31.50 89.10  Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 128.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.0 29.70 158.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 194.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Tigi Whitehouse (2001) -- Southend Diving 18

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 27.20 57.60  Armstand Somersault

201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 25.50 83.10  Back Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 122.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 7.5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 157.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 6.0   15.5 34.10 192.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Alice Brown (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 19

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 56.10  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 87.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 5 2.1 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 26.25 113.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   17.0 40.80 154.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 33.60 188.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Cathy vanMourik (2000) -- Darlington DC 20

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.0   17.0 27.20 53.55  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 84.15  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 113.90  Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 30.45 144.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 185.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 21

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 28.80  Armstand Somersault

201B 7.5 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 27.00 55.80  Back Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 38.00 93.80  Reverse Dive

203C 5 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 26.00 119.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 152.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 3.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.0 32.40 184.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Claire McDaniels (2001) -- Duke Diving CLub 22

103B 10 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 10 2.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 22.00 51.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 10 1.9 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 23.75 75.35  Armstand Somersault

105B 10 2.3 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 37.95 113.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 10 2.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 43.75 157.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 25.00 182.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls Platform, Preliminary

Olivia Blower (2000) -- Southend Diving 23

103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 21.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 45.25  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.0 3.5 5.5 4.0 3.0   11.5 19.55 64.80  Armstand Somersault

105C 7.5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 97.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 40.70 138.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 165.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

Olivia van Vollenhoven (2001) -- Rippers Diving Club 24

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 19.20 19.20  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 1.5 2.5 1.5 2.5 1.5   5.5 9.90 29.10 2Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 30.45 59.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0   15.0 33.00 92.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.5 32.40 124.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 148.95  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

B Girls Platform, Final

Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 1

5152B 10 2.9 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 60.90 60.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

107C 10 2.7 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 55.35 116.25  Forward 3½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 29.90 146.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 2

405C 7.5 2.7 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 59.40 59.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 44.85 104.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

614B 10 2.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 39.60 143.85  Armstand Double Somersault

Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 3

5152B 10 2.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 43.50 43.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

405B 10 2.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 47.60 91.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 48.30 139.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

Scarlett Mew Jensen (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

201B 5 1.6 8.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 40.95 73.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 5 2.6 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 49.40 123.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Florence Smith (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 5

201B 5 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 64.25  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

405C 5 3.1 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 34.10 98.35  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Ciara McGing (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 6

301B 10 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 32.30 32.30  Reverse Dive

5233D 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 71.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

405C 7.5 2.7 3.5 2.5 3.0 4.0 3.0   9.5 25.65 97.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls 1m, Preliminary

Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

103C 1 1.6 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 34.85 66.85  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 38.85 105.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 137.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.0 42.00 179.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 42.00 221.60  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls 1m, Preliminary

Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 64.60  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 39.00 103.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 38.85 142.45  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 39.60 182.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 36.00 218.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 62.90  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 98.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 35.70 134.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 175.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   12.5 30.00 205.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 4

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 32.80 62.05  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 32.30 94.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 37.40 131.75  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.0 5.5   17.5 35.00 166.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 200.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 5

101C 1 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

303C 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 61.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 95.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 28.75 124.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 33.60 158.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 196.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 57.70  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 88.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.0 39.60 127.90  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 160.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 191.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Anna Power (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club 7

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 24.75 49.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 78.75  Reverse Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 33.00 111.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 150.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 189.85  Forward Double Somersault

Chrismon Clark (2002) -- South Carolina Divers 8

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 25.60 52.60  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 82.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 117.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 37.40 154.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 33.60 188.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls 1m, Preliminary

Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 9

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.0 22.10 49.85  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 78.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 112.85  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 151.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 34.00 185.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

Bethan Lambert (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 10

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 56.55  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 86.30  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 113.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 31.00 144.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.5   17.5 38.50 183.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Sephora Ford (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 11

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 51.15  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 82.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 110.60  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 144.70  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 173.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lara Bradley (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club 12

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 21.75  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 48.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 83.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 35.20 118.25  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 26.00 144.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   11.0 23.10 167.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Elora Graham (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team 13

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 56.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 31.90 88.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 121.85  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.5   14.0 28.00 149.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 2.0 2.5 2.0 3.5 3.0   7.5 15.75 165.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Emma Williams (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club 14

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5 4.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 55.45  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 81.05  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 115.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 22.00 137.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 26.40 163.55  Forward Double Somersault

Katie Cripps (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 15

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 24.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 52.65  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 82.40  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 113.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 24.00 137.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 162.70  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls 1m, Preliminary

Asher Omar (2002) -- Luton Diving Club 16

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 56.85  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 79.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 102.45  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 139.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 22.00 161.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

Hannah Cunliffe (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 17

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 50.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 83.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 25.30 108.95  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 26.00 134.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 3.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 26.25 161.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Holly Sturgess-Smith (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 18

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.5   14.0 23.80 46.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 70.30  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 92.40  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 128.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 158.40  Forward Double Somersault

Sarah Benning (2002) -- Rippers Diving Club 19

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 24.65 51.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.5 30.45 82.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 1 2.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   9.5 21.85 104.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 136.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 2.5 3.0 2.5 5.0 3.5   9.0 21.60 157.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Catherine Garnett (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club 20

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 25.90 55.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 84.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 115.15  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.0 1.5   3.0 6.60 121.75  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 35.20 156.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charis Bell (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 21

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 52.65  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.0 27.00 79.65  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 99.65  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 125.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 17.60 142.85  Inward Somersault

Alice Ledzion (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 22

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 27.20 43.40  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 65.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 92.05  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 24.00 116.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 138.45  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls 1m, Final

Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls 1m, Final

203B 1 2.3 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 42.55 42.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 46.80 89.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 49.20 138.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 38.00 38.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   20.0 42.00 80.00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 45.60 125.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 32.00 32.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 46.20 78.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 121.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 4

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 35.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 35.20 70.40  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 106.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 5

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 39.90 39.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 34.00 73.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.5   13.0 27.30 101.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 6

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 35.00 35.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 60.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 92.20  Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 35.15 65.55  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 38.85 104.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 151.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0   15.5 41.85 193.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 237.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 34.40 34.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 38.00 72.40  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 46.20 118.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 148.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 40.80 188.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   20.0 48.00 236.85  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 3

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 39.90 71.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 104.30  Back Dive

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 149.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 40.50 190.40  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 43.20 233.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 34.20 66.20  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 44.10 110.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 38.95 149.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 192.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 35.10 227.55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Elora Graham (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team 5

103B 3 1.6 6.0 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 59.20  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 42.00 101.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 36.30 137.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 33.25 170.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 39.00 209.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 6

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 26.10 26.10  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 39.00 65.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 32.00 97.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 123.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 162.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 36.75 198.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 7

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 27.90 55.90  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 38.95 94.85  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 35.70 130.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 163.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 195.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Sephora Ford (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 8

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 54.70  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 27.90 82.60  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 115.00  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 152.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 33.25 185.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 9

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.5 24.30 55.50  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 31.50 87.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5   13.0 28.60 115.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 32.00 147.60  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 36.75 184.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Chrismon Clark (2002) -- South Carolina Divers 10

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 51.30  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 79.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 33.60 112.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 33.60 146.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 36.00 182.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Emma Williams (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club 11

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 59.45  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 22.50 81.95  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 114.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 32.30 146.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 178.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Anna Power (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club 12

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 52.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 23.75 76.55  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 107.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   16.0 32.00 139.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 178.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Bethan Lambert (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 13

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 51.50  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 35.10 86.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5   16.0 30.40 117.00  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 142.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 178.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Katie Cripps (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 14

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 52.90  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 87.10  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 6.5 5.5 3.5 4.5   14.5 30.45 117.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 150.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0   12.0 26.40 176.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Asher Omar (2002) -- Luton Diving Club 15

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 24.65 46.25  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 23.40 69.65  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 103.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 32.55 135.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 173.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Catherine Garnett (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club 16

401C 3 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 23.40  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   18.5 31.45 54.85  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 89.95  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 19.95 109.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 138.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 166.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Lara Bradley (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club 17

201C 3 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 22.40 51.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 81.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 30.80 112.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 140.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.5 21.00 161.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls 3m, Preliminary

Sarah Benning (2002) -- Rippers Diving Club 18

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.5 22.50 22.50  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 48.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 26.00 74.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 25.20 99.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 32.30 131.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 2.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 3.0   11.5 27.60 159.20  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Hannah Cunliffe (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 19

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 52.30  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 74.70  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 100.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 28.50 128.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 158.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Holly Sturgess-Smith (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 20

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 44.20  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.5 24.30 68.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 97.95  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 123.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 158.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charis Bell (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 21

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 23.80 48.55  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 23.80 72.35  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 99.35  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 124.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.5 25.65 150.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alice Ledzion (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team 22

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 22.50 43.50  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 21.00 64.50  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 91.70  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 20.25 111.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.0 24.70 136.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls 3m, Final

Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

203C 3 1.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5   24.0 45.60 45.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.5 47.25 92.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 54.00 146.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 2

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 48.00 48.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 51.30 99.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 39.60 138.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 36.10 36.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 50.40 86.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 51.60 138.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls 3m, Final

Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 43.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 49.95 93.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 39.60 132.75  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Elora Graham (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team 5

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 37.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 40.70 78.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 35.00 113.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 6

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 44.10 44.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   9.5 20.90 65.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 40.70 105.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls Platform, Preliminary

Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 63.45  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 42.00 105.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 145.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 49.20 194.25  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.0 48.00 242.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 2

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 7.5 2.1 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5   22.0 46.20 77.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 33.25 110.65  Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 7.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 50.40 161.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 31.05 192.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 42.00 234.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 31.45 66.30  Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 36.75 103.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 6.5   20.5 49.20 152.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   15.0 40.50 192.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 40.95 233.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

103B 5 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 61.25  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 88.45  Reverse Dive

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 37.20 125.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 47.25 172.90  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 42.00 214.90  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Elora Graham (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team 5

201B 5 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   21.5 34.40 34.40  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 35.70 70.10  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 37.40 107.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 138.10  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 42.90 181.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 31.00 212.00  Back 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls Platform, Preliminary

Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 6

103B 7.5 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 32.40 63.60  Armstand Somersault

301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 35.15 98.75  Reverse Dive

105C 5 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 141.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 39.60 181.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 28.00 209.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

Mhairi Goodwin (2003) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 7

103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 27.90 59.10  Armstand Somersault

201B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 27.90 87.00  Back Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 122.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 5 2.3 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 37.95 160.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.5 30.00 190.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Catherine Garnett (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club 8

401C 5 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 28.50 53.00  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 86.60  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 116.35  Armstand Somersault

103C 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 145.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 183.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 9

401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Inward Dive

301B 7.5 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 32.30 55.40  Reverse Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 83.40  Back Dive

612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 113.15  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 29.75 142.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 182.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Katie Cripps (2003) -- Luton Diving Club 10

103B 7.5 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 48.30  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 77.10  Back Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 27.90 105.00  Armstand Somersault

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 136.35  Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 40.95 177.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Bethan Lambert (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 11

401B 5 1.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 48.00  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 34.00 82.00  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 112.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 28.80 141.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 168.60  Armstand Somersault

Sarah Benning (2002) -- Rippers Diving Club 12

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 19.20 47.25  Reverse Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 78.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 27.60 106.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.0   15.5 27.90 134.25  Armstand Somersault

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.0   15.0 31.50 165.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls Platform, Preliminary

Emma Williams (2002) -- Shamrock Diving Club 13

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 18.75 45.95  Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 71.45  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 107.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 129.50  Armstand Somersault

203C 5 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 165.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

Lara Bradley (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club 14

401B 5 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 47.25  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 74.45  Reverse Dive

612B 7.5 1.8 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 30.60 105.05  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 133.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 163.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Anna Power (2003) -- Shamrock Diving Club 15

101C 5 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 44.60  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 66.35  Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 94.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 120.65  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 39.60 160.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hannah Cunliffe (2002) -- Edinburgh Diving Club 16

401B 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 3.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 21.75  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 44.25  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 69.05  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 20.40 89.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 109.70  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 143.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Holly Sturgess-Smith (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 17

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 1.5 1.5 2.0 0.5 2.0   5.0 8.00 30.50  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 50.90  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 2.5   10.0 17.00 67.90  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 92.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 121.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls Platform, Final

Amelia Connolly (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

403C 5 2.2 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 49.50 49.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 57.60 107.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 7.5 7.5 6.5 8.0 8.0   23.0 55.20 162.30  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 2

105B 7.5 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 50.40 50.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 35.10 85.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 126.30  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Lucy Sefton (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

105B 7.5 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 39.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 7.5 2.7 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 36.45 76.05  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 7.5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 43.20 119.25  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

C Girls Platform, Final

Elora Graham (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team 4

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 47.30 82.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.0   18.5 37.00 119.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

Martha Clarke (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 37.40 37.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 7.5 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 35.15 72.55  Reverse Dive

105C 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 42.00 114.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Louise Bradley (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 6

403B 7.5 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 37.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 7.5 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 81.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 30.45 111.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Girls 1m, Preliminary

Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0   22.5 38.25 66.25  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   21.0 35.70 101.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 5.5 7.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 142.65  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 23.00 165.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 201.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 52.05  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 87.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   14.5 33.35 121.10  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 27.00 148.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 191.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Evie Smith (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 30.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 61.80  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 36.75 98.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 132.65  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 3.5   11.5 23.00 155.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 189.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 4

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 54.75  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 85.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 37.40 122.75  Forward Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 155.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 27.20 182.35  Reverse Dive

Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 5

401B 1 1.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 58.10  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 86.15  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 31.45 117.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   9.5 19.00 136.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 44.00 180.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Girls 1m, Preliminary

Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club 6

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 32.25 57.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 86.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 110.05  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 138.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 163.65  Inward Somersault

Eleanor Turner (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 7

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 25.35 50.85  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 75.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 100.40  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 127.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 34.10 161.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Gabby Callens (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 8

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 52.00  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 81.60  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.0   10.5 17.85 99.45  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 29.75 129.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 158.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Esme Rosenthall (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 9

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   16.5 21.45 41.70  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   19.0 28.50 70.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 96.60  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.5 4.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 124.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 158.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Poppy Bond (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 10

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 25.35 50.10  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 72.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 99.80  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 125.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 150.20  Inward Somersault

Erica Davison (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 11

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 51.60  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 74.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 95.60  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 122.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 3.5 4.5   13.0 26.00 148.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

Frances Webb (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team 12

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 47.70  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 71.70  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 92.50  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 122.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 146.10  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Girls 1m, Preliminary

Daisy Sequerra (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 13

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 49.65  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 78.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 103.75  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 123.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 2.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.0   7.5 12.00 135.75  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Girls 1m, Final

Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

104B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.5   17.5 40.25 40.25  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 43.00 83.25  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 130.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 2

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 34.00 63.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 42.90 106.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 3

201C 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 31.50  Back Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   13.0 28.60 60.10  Forward Double Somersault

403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   18.0 43.20 103.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Evie Smith (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 31.90  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 23.00 54.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 41.80 96.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 5

104C 1 2.2 6.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 5.5   14.0 30.80 30.80  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 32.00 62.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 31.90 94.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club 6

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 57.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 8.0 8.5 7.0 7.5   22.5 33.75 91.15  Inward Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Girls 3m, Preliminary

Evie Smith (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 34.40 34.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 60.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 38.95 99.45  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 37.20 136.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 37.80 174.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   13.5 27.00 201.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

103B 3 1.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 7.5   22.5 36.00 36.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 3.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 63.55  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.0 39.90 103.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 133.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 26.40 159.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 195.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Girls 3m, Preliminary

Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 3

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 6.5   20.5 34.85 61.45  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 87.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 41.80 128.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 32.55 161.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 22.50 183.90  Reverse Dive

Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 4

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 18.00 43.60 2Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 66.40  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 5.5 3.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 38.40 104.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 44.10 148.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 31.00 179.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club 5

101B 3 1.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   20.5 30.75 30.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   21.0 29.40 60.15  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 92.45  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 118.55  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 31.35 149.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 3.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5   12.5 23.75 173.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 6

401B 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   22.0 30.80 30.80  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 56.30  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 80.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 38.00 118.60  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 144.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 28.35 172.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Beatrice Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 7

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 23.80 51.55  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 27.20 78.75  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 33.30 112.05  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 8.0 6.5   20.5 32.80 144.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 170.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Chloe Johnson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 8

301C 3 1.8 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.0   21.5 38.70 38.70  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 61.80  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 80.55  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 108.60  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 136.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 28.50 165.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Frances Webb (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team 9

101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 23.80 50.05  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 74.70  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 25.20 99.90  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 28.00 127.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.0 26.60 154.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Girls 3m, Preliminary

Gabby Callens (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 10

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5   18.5 25.90 55.15  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 84.85  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   20.0 38.00 122.85  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 145.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 2.0 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.0   3.5 7.35 152.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Poppy Bond (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 11

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 54.45  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 76.55  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 21.60 98.15  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 119.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 21.85 141.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Erica Davison (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 12

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 21.70 44.95  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 20.70 65.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 25.20 90.85  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 111.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 140.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Girls 3m, Final

Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 1

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 39.60 39.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 39.90 79.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 38.00 117.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 2

105C 3 2.2 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 47.30 47.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 73.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 38.00 111.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Evie Smith (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

301B 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   19.0 36.10 36.10  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 34.65 70.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 38.40 109.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 4

201C 3 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5   21.0 35.70 35.70  Back Dive

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 74.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 31.50 105.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 5

201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 37.80 37.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   14.5 27.55 65.35  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 103.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club 6

203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5   16.0 30.40 30.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.0 38.00 68.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

101B 3 1.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 99.90  Forward Dive

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Girls 5m, Preliminary

Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Girls 5m, Preliminary

103B 5 1.7 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   11.0 18.70 18.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.5 7.5   22.0 37.40 56.10  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0   21.5 36.55 92.65  Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 129.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 30.00 159.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.5 5.5   19.0 45.60 205.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 61.25  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 32.30 93.55  Reverse Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 34.10 127.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 31.50 159.15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 182.95  Armstand Somersault

Evie Smith (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 3

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 55.70  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 86.30  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 114.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 150.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 5 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 177.25  Armstand Somersault

Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 4

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 54.90  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 18.70 73.60  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 102.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.5 44.40 146.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   17.0 28.90 175.80  Armstand Somersault

Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club 5

101B 5 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 7.5   19.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0   22.0 33.00 57.70  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 27.75 85.45  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.0 22.40 107.85  Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 131.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 170.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 6

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 51.00  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 77.40  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 107.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 36.00 143.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 168.65  Armstand Somersault

Gabby Callens (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 7

612B 5 1.7 3.5 2.5 1.0 2.5 2.0   7.0 11.90 11.90 2Armstand Somersault

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 34.40  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 32.00 66.40  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 27.20 93.60  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 123.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 160.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Girls 5m, Preliminary

Chloe Johnson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 8

301C 5 1.6 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 49.65  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 22.75 72.40  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 100.90  Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 123.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 160.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eleanor Turner (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 9

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 23.40 46.65  Forward Dive

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 73.05  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 97.85  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 126.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 22.95 149.70  Armstand Somersault

Esme Rosenthall (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 10

101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 42.10  Inward Dive

201B 5 1.6 6.5 6.0 7.5 5.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 72.50  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 91.70  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 119.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 149.50  Armstand Somersault

Erica Davison (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 11

101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 46.65  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 64.65  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 91.85  Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 118.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 146.30  Armstand Somersault

Beatrice Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 12

101B 5 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 18.75 36.30  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   14.0 21.00 57.30  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 82.90  Reverse Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 108.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 134.75  Armstand Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Girls 5m, Final

Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club 1

105C 5 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 5 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 31.00 59.80  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   19.5 46.80 106.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 2

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 34.65 64.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 105.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club 3

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 54.40  Armstand Somersault

403B 5 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 97.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

D Girls 5m, Final

Felicity Cronin (2004) -- Star Diving Club 4

101B 5 1.3 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.5 29.25 29.25  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 56.25  Back Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 93.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Elizabeth Powley (2004) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving 5

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 25.50 25.50  Back Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 50.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 90.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Evie Smith (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club 6

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 22.95 22.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 50.15  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 34.65 84.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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